and if this is not extended the department will have to revert to an individual memberships
model which is significantly more expensive.

There is therefore a need to extend the current OM capability for a further 12 (twelve)
months at a membership level of 2,000 (two thousand). Under the contract, 1,690 (one
thousand six hundred and ninety) memberships will be for DD (Defence Digital)
consumption whilst the other 310 (three hundred and ten) memberships will be for DE&S
(Defence, Equipment and Support) consumption.

Contract 1. DDSFTW114 - British Computer Society Memberships

Supplier

[...]

supporting the 1 in 10 (one in ten) professionals being in a digital role and working with

BCS to provide networking, specialist interest groups, recognised industry standard, CDP
(Continuous Professional Development) and maintaining currency in qualifications. Under
the contract, 1,690 (one thousand six hundred and ninety) memberships will be for DD
(Defence Digital) consumption whilst the other 310 (three hundred and ten) memberships
will be for DE&S (Defence, Equipment and Support) consumption.

Absence of competition for technical reasons applies here as there is no reasonable